16, 2025, has approved the allotment of 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakhs) fully paid-up Equity Shares of 

face value Rs. 4/- (Rupees Four Only) each, at a price of Rs. 990/- (including premium of Rs. 

986/-) per Share, on preferential basis by way of private placement to Axana Estates LLP (“the 

Allottee”) for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 4,95,00,00,000/- (Rupees Four Hundred and 

Ninety-Five Crores Only).  

The aforesaid Equity Shares shall rank pari-passu, in all respects with existing Equity Shares of the 

Company. 

The Company has received in-principle approvals from BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of 

India Limited (“Stock Exchanges”), for issuance of these Equity Shares on Preferential basis on June